RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County

Election Name: ALA 20121106 E

Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -

Oakland (RCV)

Election Date: 11/6/2012
11/15/2012

Complete

Run Date:

Load Type:

Run Id: 230 - Pass O

Final State

Candidate

GORDON "DON" LINK
CRAIG BRANDT
RICHARD RAYA

LEN RAPHAEL

AMY LEMLEY

DAN KALB

DONALD MACLEAY
Write-In

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Pass Number: O

Votes % Vote
2152 7.53%
1386 4.85%
5737 20.09%
1907 6.68%
7259 25.41%
8259 28.92%
1862 6.52%
0 0.00%
28562

107

5511

0

34180



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Election Date: 11/6/2012
11/15/2012

Complete

Alameda County
ALA_20121106_E

Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -
Oakland (RCV)

Election Name: Run Date:

Load Type:

Run Id: 230 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1

Initial State

Candidate Votes % Vote
GORDON "DON" LINK 2152 7.53%
CRAIG BRANDT 1386 4.85%
RICHARD RAYA 5737 20.09%
LEN RAPHAEL 1907 6.68%
AMY LEMLEY 7259 25.41%
DAN KALB 8259 28.92%
DONALD MACLEAY 1862 6.52%
Write-In 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 28562
Exhausted by Over Votes 107
Under Votes 5511
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 34180

Candidate
Write-In

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 1

Votes
0



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

GORDON "DON" LINK 2152 7.53%

CRAIG BRANDT 1386 4.85%

RICHARD RAYA 5737 20.09%

LEN RAPHAEL 1907 6.68%

AMY LEMLEY 7259 25.41%

DAN KALB 8259 28.92%

DONALD MACLEAY 1862 6.52%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 28562

Exhausted by Over Votes 107

Under Votes 5511

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 34180



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Election Date: 11/6/2012
11/15/2012

Complete

Alameda County
ALA_20121106_E

Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -
Oakland (RCV)

Election Name: Run Date:

Load Type:

Run Id: 230 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2

Initial State

Candidate Votes % Vote
GORDON "DON" LINK 2152 7.53%
CRAIG BRANDT 1386 4.85%
RICHARD RAYA 5737 20.09%
LEN RAPHAEL 1907 6.68%
AMY LEMLEY 7259 25.41%
DAN KALB 8259 28.92%
DONALD MACLEAY 1862 6.52%
Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 28562
Exhausted by Over Votes 107
Under Votes 5511
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 34180

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 2

Candidate
CRAIG BRANDT

Votes
1386



Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
CRAIG BRANDT Exhausted Ballots 225 0
CRAIG BRANDT Over Votes 5 0
CRAIG BRANDT AMY LEMLEY 0 252
CRAIG BRANDT DAN KALB 0 141
CRAIG BRANDT DONALD MACLEAY 0 75
CRAIG BRANDT GORDON "DON" LINK 0 230
CRAIG BRANDT LEN RAPHAEL 0 258
CRAIG BRANDT RICHARD RAYA 0 200

Total 230 1156
Candidate Votes % Vote
GORDON "DON" LINK 2382 8.41%
CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
RICHARD RAYA 5937 20.96%
LEN RAPHAEL 2165 7.64%
AMY LEMLEY 7511 26.51%
DAN KALB 8400 29.65%
DONALD MACLEAY 1937 6.84%
Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

Continuing Ballots 28332

Exhausted by Over Votes 112
Under Votes 5511
Exhausted Ballots 225

Total Ballots 34180



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20121106_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -

Oakland (RCV)

Election Date: 11/6/2012
Run Date: 11/15/2012
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 230 - Pass 3

Pass Number: 3

Initial State

Candidate
GORDON "DON" LINK

CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2.

RICHARD RAYA
LEN RAPHAEL
AMY LEMLEY

DAN KALB
DONALD MACLEAY

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
2382 8.41%
0 0.00%
5937 20.96%
2165 7.64%
7511 26.51%
8400 29.65%
1937 6.84%
0 0.00%
28332

112

5511

225

34180

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 3

Candidate
DONALD MACLEAY

Votes
1937



Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
DONALD MACLEAY Exhausted Ballots 249 0
DONALD MACLEAY Over Votes 10 0
DONALD MACLEAY AMY LEMLEY 0 232
DONALD MACLEAY DAN KALB 0 994
DONALD MACLEAY GORDON "DON" LINK 0 139
DONALD MACLEAY LEN RAPHAEL 0 125
DONALD MACLEAY RICHARD RAYA 0 188

Total 259 1678
Candidate Votes % Vote
GORDON "DON" LINK 2521 8.98%
CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
RICHARD RAYA 6125 21.82%
LEN RAPHAEL 2290 8.16%
AMY LEMLEY 7743 27.58%
DAN KALB 9394 33.46%
DONALD MACLEAY Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

Continuing Ballots 28073

Exhausted by Over Votes 122
Under Votes 5511
Exhausted Ballots 474

Total Ballots 34180



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20121106_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -

Oakland (RCV)

Election Date: 11/6/2012
Run Date: 11/15/2012
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 230 - Pass 4

Pass Number: 4

Initial State

Candidate
GORDON "DON" LINK

CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2.

RICHARD RAYA
LEN RAPHAEL

AMY LEMLEY

DAN KALB

DONALD MACLEAY Eliminated in pass 3.
Write-In Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
2521 8.98%
0 0.00%
6125 21.82%
2290 8.16%
7743 27.58%
9394 33.46%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
28073

122

5511

474

34180

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 4

Candidate
LEN RAPHAEL

Votes
2290



Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
LEN RAPHAEL Exhausted Ballots 571 0
LEN RAPHAEL Over Votes 2 0
LEN RAPHAEL AMY LEMLEY 0 406
LEN RAPHAEL DAN KALB 0 439
LEN RAPHAEL GORDON "DON" LINK 0 392
LEN RAPHAEL RICHARD RAYA 0 480

Total 573 1717
Candidate Votes % Vote
GORDON "DON" LINK 2913 10.59%
CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
RICHARD RAYA 6605 24.02%
LEN RAPHAEL Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%
AMY LEMLEY 8149 29.63%
DAN KALB 9833 35.76%
DONALD MACLEAY Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%

Continuing Ballots 27500

Exhausted by Over Votes 124
Under Votes 5511
Exhausted Ballots 1045

Total Ballots 34180



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20121106_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -

Oakland (RCV)

Election Date: 11/6/2012
Run Date: 11/15/2012
Load Type: Complete

Run Id: 230 - Pass 5

Pass Number: 5

Initial State

Candidate

GORDON "DON" LINK
CRAIG BRANDT
RICHARD RAYA

LEN RAPHAEL

AMY LEMLEY

DAN KALB

DONALD MACLEAY
Write-In

Exhausted by Over Votes

Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 5

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 4.

Eliminated in pass 3.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
2913 10.59%
0 0.00%
6605 24.02%
0 0.00%
8149 29.63%
9833 35.76%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
27500

124

5511

1045

34180

Candidate
GORDON "DON" LINK

Votes
2913

Vote Changes - Pass 5

From

GORDON "DON" LINK
GORDON "DON" LINK
GORDON "DON" LINK
GORDON "DON" LINK
GORDON "DON" LINK

To

Exhausted Ballots

Over Votes

AMY LEMLEY
DAN KALB
RICHARD RAYA

Total

Exhausted Transferred
1142 0

9 0

0 608

0 469

0 685

1151 1762



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

GORDON "DON" LINK Eliminated in pass 5. 0 0.00%

CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

RICHARD RAYA 7290 27.67%

LEN RAPHAEL Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

AMY LEMLEY 8757 33.23%

DAN KALB 10302 39.10%

DONALD MACLEAY Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 26349

Exhausted by Over Votes 133

Under Votes 5511

Exhausted Ballots 2187

Total Ballots 34180



RCV Results Report

Customer Name: Alameda County
Election Name: ALA_20121106_E
Contest: Member, City Council, Dist. 1 -

Oakland (RCV)

Election Date:
Run Date:

Load Type:

11/6/2012
11/15/2012

Complete

Run Id: 230 - Pass 6

Candidate

GORDON "DON" LINK Eliminated in pass 5.
CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2.
RICHARD RAYA

LEN RAPHAEL Eliminated in pass 4.
AMY LEMLEY

DAN KALB

DONALD MACLEAY Eliminated in pass 3.
Write-In Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Eliminated Candidates - Pass (§]

Pass Number: 6

Initial State

Votes

7290

8757
10302

26349

133
5511
2187
34180

% Vote
0.00%
0.00%
27.67%
0.00%
33.23%
39.10%
0.00%
0.00%

Candidate
RICHARD RAYA

Votes
7290

Vote Changes - Pass 6

From To
RICHARD RAYA Exhausted Ballots
RICHARD RAYA Over Votes
RICHARD RAYA AMY LEMLEY
RICHARD RAYA DAN KALB

Total

Exhausted
2592

16

0

0

2608

Transferred
0

0

2691

1991

4682



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

GORDON "DON" LINK Eliminated in pass 5. 0 0.00%

CRAIG BRANDT Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

RICHARD RAYA Eliminated in pass 6. 0 0.00%

LEN RAPHAEL Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

AMY LEMLEY 11448 48.22%

DAN KALB *»* WINNER ** 12293 51.78%

DONALD MACLEAY Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

Write-In Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 23741

Exhausted by Over Votes 149

Under Votes 5511

Exhausted Ballots 4779

Total Ballots 34180
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